



Ref #	Part Number	Qty	Description
1	012391	1	HANDLE- Edger
2	01244	1	CONTROL- Depth
3	A0126017	1	COVER- Handle Includes Item #4
4	98180	1	DECAL- Stop
5	0126007	1	SWITCH- Off
6	88078	2	BOLT- (1/4-20 x 1")
7	JA445768	6	NUT- Flange (1/4-20)
8	84004	3	WASHER- Flat (1/4")
9	0126001	1	HANDLE- Quick Release
10	0126013	1	FRAME- R.H. Side
11	0126012	1	FRAME- L.H. Side
12	0126015	1	BRACKET- Engine mounting
13	0126016	1	SPRING- Belt
14	82335	6	BOLT- Sems hd. (1/4-20 x 5/8")
15	0126014	1	AXLE- Rear
16	JA460024	1	PIN- Cotter
17	840011	2	WASHER- Flat (5/16")
18	0126004	1	RETAINER- Ratchet
19	0126003	1	CONTROL- Ratchet Depth
20	JA460312	1	PIN- Hair
21	0126005	1	PIN- Clevis
22	0125908	1	SPACER- Axle
23	0126002	1	PEDAL- Depth Control
24	01251	3	WHEEL
25	84091	7	WASHER
26	JA460014	3	PIN- Cotter
27	A0125919	1	FLAP- Debris Includes Item #28
28	01255	1	DECAL- Safety
29	JA441664	2	BOLT- Corr. (1/4-20 x 5/8")
30	JA443828	1	NUT- Jam (5/8-18)
31	83095	1	WASHER- Int. tooth (5/8")
32	01246	1	BLADE- Edger
33	0126006	1	WASHER- Dust Shield
34	0126008	1	FINGER- Guide
35	0126009	1	HEAD- Cutter
36	JA400418	1	BOLT- (1/2-13 x 3")
37	A0126010	1	GUARD- Pulley Includes Item #38
38	01249	1	DECAL- Warning
39	JA444758	1	NUT- Lock (1/2-13)
40	JA444718	2	NUT- Lock (5/16-18)
41	80083	1	BOLT- (5/16-18 x 3/4")
42	01248	1	BELT- Drive
43		1	ENGINE
44	0126011	1	PULLEY- Engine
45	76412	1	KEY- Square